west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

s (ARG 0452 Tuesday, November 15, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 10733
47-097-00884-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A,
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 10733
Farm Name: ROHR, JAMES L.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-097-00884-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/18/2022



4709700884
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon

this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

11/18/2022
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WW-4B 1)Date SéD!kaorg 7 0 2028 8 4]0

Rev.

2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Well 10733
3)API Well No. 47~ 097 — 00884

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1652.61 feet watershed Pecks Run of Buckhannon River
District Warren County Upshur Onadranale Century
6) Well Operator Diversified Production LLC 7)Designated Agent Charles Shafer
Address 414 Summers Street Address 14 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, Wv 25301
8) 0Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name Next LVL Energy
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address 1951 Pleasantview Ridge Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Ravenswood, WV 26164
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notificaticn must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work corder approved by inspector Date /Jeo Zg LZQ22

11/18/2022




Plugging Prognosis 4 7 0 9 70 08 8 4 0:)
APl #: 4709700884

West Virginia, Upshur County

Lat/Long: 39.0959049100464, -80.247955915582

Nearest ER: St. Joseph’s Hospital (WVU Medicine) — 1 Amalia Dr., Buckhannon, WV 26201

Casing Schedule

10" @ 349’ (cemented to surface w/ 110 sks cmt)
8-1/4" @ 1918’ (cemented to surface w/ 280 sks cmt)
4-1/2" @ 4922’ (cemented to 3462’ w/ 105 sks cmt)
, RECEy,
TD @ 4922 Office °fo”a§c?c;as

Completion: Producing Formation — 4820’-4824’ UCT 1 3 2022
Fresh Water: 48’ Envﬁ;\rf'zggg’;‘fgem of
Salt Water: 1318’ fotection
Gas Shows: 1257’-1258’; 1318'-1320’; 1560'-1565’; 2210'-2230'; 4820'-4824’

Oil Shows: none listed

Coal: 24'-26"; 675'-676' 1126'-1127’

Elevation: 1655

Notify Inspector Sam Ward @ 304-389-7583, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.
Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.
Check TD w/ wireline.
Run in to 4824’. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite geland fill rat hole with gel. Pump at least
10 bbls gel. Pump 104’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 4824’ to 4720’ (Producing formation
plug). Tag TOC. Top off as needed.
TOOH w/ tbg to 4720’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 4720’ to 2230,
6. Free point 4-1/2” tbg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50’
infout of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as
needed.
7. TOOH w/ tbg to 2230". Pump 362’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 2230’ to 1868’ (Gas show
and 8-1/4" csg shoe plug).
8. TOOH w/ tbg to 1868’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1868’ to 1655'.
9. TOOH w/ tbg to 1655". Pump 195’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 1655’ to 1460’ (Gas show
and elevation plug).
10. TOOH w/ tbg to 1460’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1460’ to 1320".
11. TOOH w/ tbg to 1320’. Pump 244’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 1320’ to 1076’ (Gas shows,
salt water and coal show plug).
12. TOOH w/ tbg to 1076’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1076’ to 726’.
13. TOOH w/ tbg to 726’. Pump 101’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 726’ to 625’ (Coal show
plug).
14. TOOH w/ tbg to 625’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 625 to 399’
15. TOOH w/ tbg to 399’. Pump 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 399’ to 299’ (10” csg shoe
plug).
16. TOOH w/ tbg to 299'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 299’ to 100", j
17. TOOH w/ tbg to 100". Pump 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 100’ to Surface. (Surface
plug).
18. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

—~0©41/18/2022
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47-097 0055,
Rotary ]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Spudder 3ol
Cable Tools [J
Quadrangle... PHILIPRL AR Sorege O
Permit No....., UPE="L-DD WELL RECORD ot or Gas WaiL__ (025,
o e
Company ..CoNS0] .1dauem Jas_Supply Corporation Cedopand | Usdia Leitla
Tublng Drilling Vel Packera
Address .....CL.
Farm........ iy Robr Acres... [T Size
Location (waters) . 16.. Kind of Packer.._..ce.c......
Well No 1C733 _ Elev. 1655| 13
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The surface of tract is owned in fee by, 1918 1913 = e
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Mineral rights are owned by .
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Drilling commensed 9-26-586 oy = Perf 10D e -
Drilling completed 12-39-66 2 Perf. batiom e o
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C 1,007 M
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47097008849

WW-4A 1) Date: September 28, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
10733
3) APT Well No.: 47 - Osr - oose4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name See Altached List Name None
Address Address
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Penn Virginla Operating Company, LLC
Address 7 Sheridan SQ STE 400
Kingsport, TN 37660
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0. Box 2327 Name No Declaration
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-389-7563

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summacized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well aperalor proposcs o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Yirginin Department of Environmental
Protection, wilh respecl to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WiW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand (o the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chicf,

bl L LA L L L PP T PP PP P D g

1
r?gggvﬂpusgalé E Well Operator Diversified Production, LLG -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA " By; AusiinSuler __ >~7 F = S0 “RECEIVED
Pm%%ﬁd Cgﬂ:y ' !I;Sd Plungihg Manager = Offiteof Oitand Gas
Humicane, WV 25528 3 ddress 414 Summers Streel
- Charleston, WV 25301 8613 2022
R S KR i Telephone 304-419-2562

WV Deparmeni of
Environmental Protection

A :
Subscribed and sworn before meshis =2 3 day of M m )OU. 8 -
T o (L=

. Notary Public
My Commission Expires e gl U, 2023
[} Vd

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requivements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

11/18/2022




Well 10733
47-097-00884

Surface Owners

James L. Rohr
P.O. Box 4323
Clarksburg, WV 26302

Norman G. & Joyce L. Rohr
2599 Pringle Tree Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Richard A. Rohr
2902 Clarksburg Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

4709700884

RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

0CT 1.8 202

wy Depanment of
E nvironmental Protection

11/18/2022
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(5/16) APl No. 47 097 00884
Operator's Well No. Well 10733

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Diversified Production LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)_Pecks Run of Buckhannon River Quadrangle Cenlury
Do you anticipate using more than 5000 bbls of water to complete theproposed well work?  Yes [ | No .
Will a pit be used?  Yes . No

Il s0, please describe anticipated pit waste: Produced fluid and cement returns

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes . No I I If 50, what ml.2 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: 6’9 L()
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W-9-GPP) lo (’ 3222
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2008300792002 )
Reuse (at AP] Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Alr, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.,

Additives to be used in diilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice (o the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of diill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permiittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

L certify thall understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permil are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted o n this
application form andall attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquity of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete, 1 a.ﬁ'&&ér&'fh‘af1ﬁé’&‘ﬂ%‘ﬁgﬁm@mmmwmﬂ

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment, E ;_wa'r_-sr 3 fﬁﬁ?,’é%&‘a '
Company Official Signature % F . ;{1} I;t&;\% m,f:f,;s“f ng:IF:G!N! " ,:
Company Official (Typed Name) Austin Sutler E %ﬁ&‘%%j m E
Company Official Title Plugging Manager E_ W ‘fTi’f’:Tﬁiﬁi
Subscribed and swomn before me this 20 B day of M,Lze/\ , 20 D~ RECEIVED

- U Office of Qil and Gas
{he O VMW Notary Public
0 [ .d OCT 13 2022
My commission expires C-S ]g;bm )au ) [o, 9093

WV Departme:i o
Environmental Protectior

11/18/2022




Form WW-9 47097390884'0

Operator's Well No. 107

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 +/- Preveg ctation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type e

Fertilizer amount Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: ; ‘d 7 ) W a . A D

Comments:
RECEIVED
Office of 0il ang Gas
UCT T3 2022
) WV Department of
Title: o P-Q Date: Envr‘rgrmmaLE:omcn
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( k )No

11/18/2022
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WWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap: 4709700884 weLL No. 10733
rarRM Namge: NOrman G. Rohr ET AL
RESPONSIBLE PARTY Namp: DivVersified Production LLC

counry: Upshur pisTRICT: YVarren

QUADRANGLE: CeNtury

James L Rohr & DONNA MARTINO ET AL/ Norman G & Joyce L Rohr/ Richard A Rohr
SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY ownggr. Diversified ABS || LLC
UTM GPs NORTHING: 4327996.95

UTM GPS EASTING: 565088 18 GPS ELEVATION:M

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

. R
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. Office 5%5“’50
2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters 0 "and
3. Data Collection Method: CT] 3202
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Wy Z
'V Dg
Real-Time Differential Enw'o’"’"e:;?ge”‘ of
Ol

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief' and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Digitally signed by Austin Sutlar

otodutly Do edodid s, Sr. Proj. Manager 4/22/2022

Signature Title Date

11/18/2022
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To Whom it May Concern,

DIVERSIFIED 4709
energy

700884f

Attached is an amendment that has been submitted to Chief of the office of oil and gas of the West
Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. The subject well is listed within the letter to the Chief.

Thank You.

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL®

o D J 7
A ; i u 'omestic Mail Only
=8 Domestic Mail Only =
3’1 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®. L
LN [Certified Mall Fae ' =———"T e o ":‘;'
r~ +—
$ o POS =0 .
=0 EEt]m Services & Fees (chack box, add fee as apropata) |+ | | 1 - I Fietom: H?:sz ;:i;:’:‘*m*;‘”"“s appropriate) | /! ! _
Rsturn Receipt (hardcopy) ] - 2 (ol i fxur GO . —_— % :‘ d :
o e R e & e = = o JE S | A V49,
[ Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery  § - Hoe T o ks ey Hera
= [ Adult Signature Required $ | {J 4 i77 O ult Signature Required $ ,_f\f\,
B i — Poevil [l Adut Signature Restricted Gelivery § N
[J Aduit Signature icted Delivary E O [Posiage S
R~ o \ oo TE
A 7 / = :=|n 47 : E S w
w4 Well 10733 47-097-00884 1 =~> ) Ricliard 4, ! 2;-003&4 g
ru Norman G. & Joyce L. Rohr e 2902 Clarkspor %a S
g 2599 Pringle Tree Road E Buckhannop W%/ : d
~ Buckhannon, WV 26201 | ™ :

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

u

g Domestic Mail Only ? Domestic Mail Only
I_:'r.l For delivery information, visit our wehsite at www.usps.com®. n R de""‘-‘f!’ i
~“EEl¢ A e , O .- ':_! & PR
Qo - - = LN [Certified Mail Fes -
N |Certified Mail Fea s G, r~
o Ger s . g*"a Services & Fees (chach box, add 7ee 2 3
0 |ExraServices &Facs (check box, aa({!ae as appropriate) U’J ¢ L - Eless e — , add fee abapg
(= A . ("" P i g [ Raturn Recsipt (alectronic) ™
s\ o ' Pgstm, : : \ R Péstmal
= g:;;‘v;:e::lﬂp;::\c;ﬁj;;lvsry S N5 < ~agré' . O [ Gentifid Mail Restricted Dalivery3, § 779 “Hore
o - : 5 e O | [JAdutt Signature Required 3 S < :)
3 | Oadur E:Qr\afum Eequxred s " 5 , . & S il i — 3
] Adutt Sig 1 Delivery - o o Pestis
O |Postage : ~
o4 QY o s
A Well 10733 47-097-00884 ~ Well 10733 47-097-00884
: L. Rohr "U Penn Virginia Operating Company, LL
rnJ (gen James L. Hy /
| P.O. Box 4323 O (Sssizry 7 Sheridan SQ STE400
~ ™ Clarksburg, WV 26302 ioF Kingsport, TN 37660

ee Reverse for Instructions

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012
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10/4/2022

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A
cement, DGOC will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

47-097-00884 ROHR G
Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.
Sincerely,

Austin Sutler
Asset Retirement Manager

414 Summers Street s Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012
11/18/2022
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west virginia departiment of environmental protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57% Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4

)
) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
)
)
)

35CSR8 SECTION 20.1,
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT {

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from ,
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class I cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L, cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSRS Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in 11
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells. |

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/18/2022
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oj] and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office

of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
Jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Jam?wfarti { Chief
Offiee of Off and Gas

111 8/2024



11/15/22, 3:22 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4709700343, 00884, 01390, 01790

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4709700343, 00884, 01390, 01790

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 3:20 PM
To: Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>,
dwzickefoose@upshurcounty.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4709700343, 00884, 01390, 01790.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

8 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4709700343.pdf
12K

bk 4709700343.pdf
3015K

ﬂ IR-8 4709701390.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709701390.pdf
2683K

ﬂ IR-8 4709700884.pdf
12K

bk 4709700884.pdf
3552K

ﬂ IR-8 4709701790.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709701790.pdf
2903K

11/18/2022
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